
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
SECURITY COORDINATORS LIST 

 
Organization        

/Region 
Security      

Coordinator 
Phone 

Number 
Cell 

Phone     
/Pager 

Home 
Phone 

Email 

OS/HQ/FB-6 Roger Masone (202) 401-2347 (202) 549-4651 (703) 830-9847 U Roger.Masone@ed.gov  
OS/HQ/FB-6 (A) Lennie Wilson (202) 205-5551 (202) 251-6406 (540) 785-6517 Lennie.Wilson@ed.gov  

OS/OLCA/HQ/FB-6  Jo Ann Ryan (202) 401-3085   JoAnn.Ryan@ed.gov  
ODS/OUS/HQ/FB-6 Doug Flamm (202) 401-3416   Doug.Flamm@ed.gov 

OCR/HQ/MES Nick Dorka (202) 205-8226  (703) 757-2060  Nick.Dorka@ed.gov  
OCR/HQ/MES (A) Raymond Smith (202) 260-1362   Raymond.Smith@ed.gov  
OSERS/HQ/MES Palmer King (202) 205-8430 (240) 441-9030 (301) 423-9138 Palmer.King@ed.gov  

OSERS/HQ/MES (A) Paul O’Connell (202) 205-9429 (202) 549-4532  Paul.OConnell@ed.gov   
OM/HQ/FB-6 Art Love (202) 401-0902   Art.Love@ed.gov  

FSA/HQ/UCP3      Tina Hunter       (202) 377-3006        Tina.Hunter@ed.gov  
FSA/HQ/UCP3 (A) Tim Branner (202) 377-4012   Tim.Branner@ed.gov  

OESE/HQ/FB-6 Luis Nataniel (202) 260-2226  (301) 350-1081 U Luis.Nataniel@ed.gov  
OELA/HQ/MES Ethan Allen (202) 205-9850  (757) 467-5643 Ethan.Allen@ed.gov  
OVAE/HQ/MES Chris Fisher (202) 205-9477  (703) 837-1126 Chris.Fisher@ed.gov  

OVAE/HQ/MES (A) Richard Smith (202) 205-8974 (703) 395-3566 (703) 266-3693 Richard.Smith@ed.gov  
OERI/HQ/CAP Ron Cartwright (202) 219-2185  (301) 493-6314 Ron.Cartwright@ed.gov 

OERI/HQ/CAP (A) Dave Kerr (202) 219-1412 (202) 549-4632 (301) 299-7469 U Dave.Kerr@ed.gov  
NAGB/HQ/NCAP Munira Mwalimu (202) 357-6906 (301) 467-6819 (301) 622-4983 Munira.Mwalimu@ed.gov 

NAGB/HQ/NCAP (A) Stephen Swearingen (202) 357-0392  (703) 527-9783 Stephen.Swearingen@ed.gov 
OGC/HQ/FB-6 Carolyn Adams (202) 401-8340   Carolyn.Adams@ed.gov 

OGC/HQ/FB-6 (A) Terry Bashford (A) (202) 401-5946   Terry.Bashford@ed.gov 
OIIA/HQ/FB-6 Norman Hall (202) 401-0422   Norman.Hall@ed.gov 

OIIA/HQ/FB-6 (A) Ken Luttrell (A) (202) 402-0421   Ken.Luttrell@ed.gov 
OIG/HQ/MES Ted Polk (202) 205-5400   Theodore.Polk@ed.gov  
OPE/HQ/KSt Carmelita Brown (202) 219-7049  (301) 877-1236 Carmelita.Brown@ed.gov 

OPE/HQ/KSt (A) Karen Marrow (202) 502-7726  (202) 554-2918 U Karen.Marrow@ed.gov  
OCIO/HQ/ROB-3 Matt Baum (202) 205-0785 (202) 549-4503 (301) 877-1236 Matt.Baum@ed.gov 
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OCFO/HQ/FB-6 (A) Jack Atkinson (202) 401-2626   Jack.Atkinson@ed.gov 
OCFO/HQ/FB-6 Michael Holloway (202) 401-0322  (703) 979-7357 Michael.Holloway@ed.gov  

Region I (Boston) Barbara Mahoney (617) 223-9317   Barbara.Mahoney@ed.gov  
Region II (New York) Patricia Hill (212) 637-6280   Patricia.Hill@ed.gov  

Region III (Philadelphia) Beth Brinly (215) 656-6015   Beth.Brinly@ed.gov 
Region III (Philadelphia) (A) Esther Perry (A) (215) 656-6013   Esther.Perry@ed.gov 

Region IV (Atlanta) Dennis Bega (404) 562-6226 (678) 296-1753 (770) 989-0180 Dennis.Bega@ed.gov  
Region V (Chicago) Shirley Jones (312) 886-8222  (773) 955-4736 Shirley.Jones@ed.gov  

Region V (Chicago) (A) Marilyn Teague (312) 886-8220   Marilyn.Teague@ed.gov  
Region VI (Dallas) Dura Wilson (214) 880-3011   Dura.Wilson@ed.gov  

Region VII (Kansas City) Donald Jacobsmeyer (816) 268-0402  (816) 734-8245 Donald.Jacobsmeyer@ed.gov  
Region VII (Kansas City) (A) Elaine Venard (816) 268-0404  (816) 468-6306 Elaine.Venard@ed.gov  

Region VIII (Denver) Helen Littlejohn (303) 844-3546  (303) 696-7378 Helen.Littlejohn@ed.gov 
Region IX (San Francisco) Pearlie Herbert (415) 566-4120 (415) 609-5024 (415) 586-8337 Pearlie.Herbert@ed.gov 

Region X (Seattle) Eric Earling (206) 220-7808 (425) 772-7775 (425) 776-8913 Eric.Earling@ed.gov  
Region X (Seattle) (A) Donna Foxley (206) 220-7802 (206) 915-8240 (353) 939-4937 Donna.Foxley@ed.gov 

(A)  Alternate Member  
(U) Unlisted Home Number       As of 02/07/03 


